



\$~16 & 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3949/2021**

FRAGRANCE DREAMS HOMES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Jain, Mr. Virag Tiwari, Mr.
Rishabh Jain and Mr. Ramashish, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CGST, DELHI EASTRespondent

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain, SSC with Mr.
Naman Choula, Adv.

17

WITH

+ **W.P.(C) 10822/2025**

BIRD FLIGHT SERVICES (INDIA) PVT LTD (EARLIER KNOWN AS
BIRD WORLDWIDE FLIGHT SERVICES (INDIA) PRIVATE
LIMITED)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Nagi and Mr. Tarun Singh,
Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
DELHI SOUTH COMMISSIONERATE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain, SSC with Mr.
Naman Choula, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **22.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Let the pleadings be completed in **W.P.(C) 10822/2025**.
3. List both these matters for hearing on 26th November, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 22, 2025/kp/msh