



\$~51 & 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3949/2021**

FRAGRANCE DREAMS HOMES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through:

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CGST, DELHI EASTRespondent

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain, SSC with Mr.
Naman Choula & Mr. Yamit Jetley,
Advs.

52

AND

+ **W.P.(C) 10822/2025**

BIRD FLIGHT SERVICES (INDIA) PVT LTD (EARLIER KNOWN
AS BIRD WORLDWIDE FLIGHT SERVICES (INDIA) PRIVATE
LIMITED)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Nagi, Advocate

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
DELHI SOUTH COMMISSIONERATE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain, SSC with Mr.
Naman Choula & Mr. Yamit Jetley,
Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **26.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:45 p.m. No time left.
3. List on 19th March, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J.

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/ Rahul