



\$~26 & 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3949/2021

FRAGRANCE DREAMS HOMES PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ramashish and Mr. Rishabh Jain,
Advocates.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CGST, DELHI EASTRespondent
Through: Mr. Aditya Singla SSC CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair and Ms. Shreya
Lamba, Advocates.

27

+ W.P.(C) 10822/2025

BIRD FLIGHT SERVICES (INDIA) PVT LTD (EARLIER KNOWN
AS BIRD WORLDWIDE FLIGHT SERVICES
(INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED)Petitioner
Through: Mr. Mayank Nagi and Mr. Tarun
Singh, Advocates.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS
AND SERVICE TAX DELHI SOUTH COMMISSIONERATE &
ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Aditya Singla SSC CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair and Ms. Shreya
Lamba, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

%

ORDER
19.03.2026



At request of counsel appearing for petitioner in W.P.(C)
No.10822/2025, list on 14th July, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MARCH 19, 2026/ay